

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3344/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2006 in FAO No. 4/2005 & FAO No. 5/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PINNO SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHM ANEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

I.A.No.1 & 2(Appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing c/c of orders

dated 17.2.2006)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

On the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs. 25,000/- within two weeks from today

before the High Court, there shall be stay of warrant of arrest.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardw

aj)

Court Master

Court Master