

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3344/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2006 in FAO Nos.4-5/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

PINNO SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHM ANEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. M. Indrani,Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that keeping in view the fact that the petitioners' counsel accepted that there had been misrepresentation on the part of his client in filing the suit, we are not inclined to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER